
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1990

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2015


Central Coal Projects


1990. DR. K. KAMARAJ:


Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the Central coal projects being run in the country, State-wise;


(b) the number of such projects which have been completed as per schedule;


(c) the progress made in the development of captive coal blocks allocated to different entities, State -
wise;


(d) whether some public and private sector companies have not developed the coal blocks allocated to them according to the norms laid down by the Government; and


(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard, company-wise and

State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER

AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY  (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a) & (b): As on date there are a total of 281 Completed & Ongoing coal projects in Coal India

Limited (CIL) costing Rs 20 Crs and above.   The state-wise details are furnished in the table below:


Sl State

No of

Completed

projects

No of

Ongoing

Projects

Total

1 Assam 00 04 04

2 Chhattisgarh 28 29 57

3 Jharkhand 27 26 53

4 Madhya Pradesh 25 11 36

5 Maharashtra  30 22 52

6 Odisha 27 20 47

7 Uttar Pradesh 06 01 07

8 West Bengal 11 14 25

 154 127 281


Out of the 154 completed projects 94 have been completed on schedule.


(c) to (e): Information are being collected and shall be laid on the Table of the House.

<><><>

